The Boston City Council’s Committee on Ways and Means will hold a hearing on Thursday, October 2, 
2025, at 2:00 pm in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City Hall. 

The subject of the hearing is: 

Docket #1690, Message and order for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to 
appropriate the amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) for the 
purpose of paying the cost of a feasibility study and schematic design associated with a project for the 
Ruth Batson Academy, formerly known as the John W. McCormick School, located at 315 Mount 
Vernon Street, Dorchester, MA 02125. This includes the payment of all costs incidental or related